

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 56 2015

Request:

. Please provide the following:

- 1) The total amount spent on bank staff in 2013/14.
- 2) A breakdown of the spend between:
 - Nursing & HCA's
 - Admin & Estates
 - Medical & Dental
 - AHP's
 - Ambulance
 - Others

If you cannot provide a split, please indicate which staffing categories the trust's bank supports.

- 3) Do you provide staff to others through a bank, or is it exclusively for the trust's own workforce requirements?
- 4) Do you use any external/3rd parties to manage your bank workforce?
- 5) If so, please provide the name of the provider and contract start and end dates.

Response:

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act. I can confirm the following:

- 1) The total amount spent on bank staff in 2013/14. = 6,329,695

2) A breakdown of the spend between:

• Nursing & HCA's	6,105,991
• Admin & Estates	221,678
• Medical & Dental	
• AHP's	2,026
• Ambulance	
• Others	
Total	£6,329,695

3) Do you provide staff to others through a bank, or is it exclusively for the trust's own workforce requirements? - Trust own workforce requirements only

4) Do you use any external/3rd parties to manage your bank workforce? Yes

5) If so, please provide the name of the provider and contract start and end dates.
NHS Professionals - Start: 01/12/13 - End: 30/11/15

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.